5654 LoopBro.IND   2 3/1/06, 3:39:54 PM
Gross Automation (877) 268-3700 · www.carlogavazzisales.com · sales@grossautomation.com
Modes / Features
Introduction
Pulse and Present Relays
The single loop detector has two separate relays,
one for pulse output and one for present output.
Sensivity Boost

Operational voltage           24V AC/DC  ± 15%
                                             115V AC  ± 15%
                                             230V AC ± 15%
Power consumption           AC          3 VA
                                             AC/DC    1.5 VA / 1.5 W
Output relay                        1 x SPDT relay
                                             AC1 1A/250 VAC
Frequency range                13-120 kHz
Loop inductance                5-1500µH
Operating frequency         1 Hz
Operating temperature      -20º to 70º
                                             (-4ºF to 158ºF)
Approvals                            UL508, CSA
CE marking                         Yes
Ordering Codes
LDP1SA1BM24                           Single Loop                            11Pin Socket                           24V AC/DC
LDP1SA1B115                             Single Loop                            11Pin Socket                           115V AC
LDP1SA1B230                             Single Loop                            11Pin Socket                           230V AC
LDP1TA1BM24-2                        Single Loop                            11Pin Socket                           24V AC/DC
LDP1TA1B115-2                         Single Loop                            11Pin Socket                           115V AC
LDP1TA1B230-2                         Single Loop                            11Pin Socket                           230V AC
LDP2TA2BM24                            Dual Loop                              11Pin Socket                           24V AC/DC
LDP2TA2B115                             Dual Loop                              11Pin Socket                           115V AC
LDP2TA2B230                             Dual Loop                              11Pin Socket                           230V AC
Type Number                          Description                          Connection                            Voltage                              Diagram
9
7
10